
Pos 

1 

2 

3 

4 

5 

6 

7 

8 

9 

10 

11 

12 

13 

PIC 

1 

2 

1 

3 

2 

4 

3 

1 

4 

1 

5 

1 

2 

No. 

8 

74 

22 

23 

111 

0 

29 

35 

92 

36 

45 

77 

91 

Name 

Matt Reppert 

Willie Phee 

Theodore Thorp 

David Spillman 

Kevin Koelemeyer 

Thomas Burt 

Aidan Hilliard 

Gary Wilson 

Ray Seiler 

Will Perry 

Clinton Ritchie II 

Michael Kolf 

Tyler Klein 

Class 

ITS 

ITS 

ITA 

ITS 

ITA 

ITS 

ITA 

IT7 

ITA 

ITC 

ITA 

ITX 

ITX 

Overall BestTm 

1:40.184 

1:41.132 

1:42.832 

1:43.755 

1:44.922 

1:48.386 

1:49.323 

1:50.673 

1:52.579 

1:53.629 

1:55.709 

1:55.832 

In Session 

Friday PM Qualifying 

Friday AM Qualifying 

Friday AM Qualifying 

Friday PM Qualifying 

Friday AM Qualifying 

Friday PM Qualifying 

Friday AM Qualifying 

Friday AM Qualifying 

Friday PM Qualifying 

Friday AM Qualifying 

Friday AM Qualifying 

Friday AM Qualifying 

Friday AM Qualifying 

Region 

Atl 

Atl 

Atl 

CCR 

CFR 

CFR 

Bucc 

Atl 

CCR 

CHA 

Atl 

Atl 

Atl 

Hometown 

Monroe GA 

Cumming GA 

Dallas TX 

Rutherfordton NC 

Fort Myers FL 

Fort Myers FL 

Savannah GA 

Bishop GA 

Kings Mtn NC 

Sale Creek TN 

Lawrenceville GA 

Stockbridge GA 

Peachtree GA 

Make-Model 

1988 BMW 325 

2004 Acura TSX 

1994 Acura Integra 

1971 Nissan 240-Z 

1990 Mazda Miata 

2002 Mazda Miata 

1987 BMW 325is 

1980 Mazda RX-7 

Mazda Miata 

1986 Honda CRX 

1990 Honda CRX si 

1984 Mazda RX7 

1980 Mazda RX-7 

Sponsor 

Hoffman Auto Machine / Hella / CV Source / Ma' Dixon's Cide

G-LOC Brakes, wrpmotorsports.com, opm autosports 

Livengood Feeds / Dos Gatos Racing / OPM 

Goforth Inspection Services 

RSR, Regency Ins Agency 

Skunk Ape Racing, Safecraft Restraints, RSR 

Rivergate5speed.com, Epilepsy Foundation of SE TN 

OPM Autosports 

Don Miguel Racing 

Volunteer Lumber Sales 

Printed: 11/7/2017 3:08:32 AM 

Rick Mitchell, Race Chairman / Kathy Barnes, Chairman SOM 

Jim Creighton, SARRC Administrator / Carol Cone, ECR Administrator 

Jenny Paradis, Chief of Timing and Scoring 

Orbits 

www.mylaps.com 

Licensed to:  Atlanta Region SCCA 

2017 American Road Race of Champions 

17-R-4779-S Group 3: ITA ITR ITS IT7/R ITC ITB ITT ITX 

MERGE 

Road Atlanta 2.540 miles 

GRID


