



GRID





2017 American Road Race of Champions

17-R-4779-S Group 3: ITA ITR ITS IT7/R ITC ITB ITT ITX MERGE

Road Atlanta 2.540 miles

Pos	PIC	No.	Name	Class	all BestTm	In Session	Regio	Hometown	Make-Model	Sponsor
1	1	8	Matt Reppert	ITS	1:40.184	Friday PM Qualifying	Atl	Monroe GA	1988 BMW 325	Hoffman Auto Machine / Hella / CV Source / Ma' Dixon's (
2	2	74	Willie Phee	ITS	1:41.132	Friday AM Qualifying	Atl	Cumming GA	2004 Acura TSX	G-LOC Brakes, wrpmotorsports.com, opm autosports
3	1	22	Theodore Thorp	ITA	1:42.832	Friday AM Qualifying	Atl	Dallas TX	1994 Acura Integra	Livengood Feeds / Dos Gatos Racing / OPM
4	3	23	David Spillman	ITS	1:43.755	Friday PM Qualifying	CCR	Rutherfordton NC	1971 Nissan 240-Z	Goforth Inspection Services
5	2	111	Kevin Koelemeyer	ITA	1:44.922	Friday AM Qualifying	CFR	Fort Myers FL	1990 Mazda Miata	RSR, Regency Ins Agency
6	4	0	Thomas Burt	ITS	1:48.386	Friday PM Qualifying	CFR	Fort Myers FL	2002 Mazda Miata	Skunk Ape Racing, Safecraft Restraints, RSR
7	3	29	Aidan Hilliard	ITA	1:49.323	Friday AM Qualifying	Bucc	Savannah GA	1987 BMW 325is	
8	1	35	Gary Wilson	IT7	1:50.673	Friday AM Qualifying	Atl	Bishop GA	1980 Mazda RX-7	
9	4	92	Ray Seiler	ITA	1:52.579	Friday PM Qualifying	CCR	Kings Mtn NC	Mazda Miata	
10	1	36	Will Perry	ITC	1:53.629	Friday AM Qualifying	CHA	Sale Creek TN	1986 Honda CRX	Rivergate5speed.com, Epilepsy Foundation of SE TN
11	5	45	Clinton Ritchie II	ITA	1:55.709	Friday AM Qualifying	Atl	Lawrenceville GA	1990 Honda CRX si	OPM Autosports
12	1	77	Michael Kolf	ITX	1:55.832	Friday AM Qualifying	Atl	Stockbridge GA	1984 Mazda RX7	Don Miguel Racing
13	2	91	Tyler Klein	ITX		Friday AM Qualifying	Atl	Peachtree GA	1980 Mazda RX-7	Volunteer Lumber Sales

Orbits